August 2018 Newsletter |
Children’s Lighthouse

1801 Bagdad Road 512.528.5674 (v)

Cedar Park, TX 78613 512.528.5685 (f)

www.childrenslighthouse.com/cedarpark

Dear Parents,

Please take a minute to review this newsletter. There are a lot of
important notices and updates for this upcoming year. As always, we
thank you for putting your trust in us!

Thank you,

Lisa Tate, MEd

Director
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| Friday, August 3@ we will celebrate our fifth anniversary
I with fun activities and treats for families as they leave.

School Closings - Holidays

Below is a list of the holidays we will be closed over the next year.

Monday, 9/3/18 — Labor Day

Thursday, 11/22/18 — Thanksgiving Day
Friday, 11/23/18 — Friday after Thanksgiving
Monday, 12/24/18 — Christmas Break
Tuesday, 12/25/18 — Christmas Break
Tuesday, 1/1/19 — New Year's Day
Monday, 1/21/19 — MLK Jr. Day

Friday, 4/19/19 — Good Friday

Monday, 5/27/19 — Memorial Day
Thursday, 7/4/19 — Independence Day
Monday, 9/2/19 — Labor Day

Monday, 10/14/19 — Columbus Day
Thursday, 11/28/19 — Thanksgiving Day
Friday, 11/29/19 - Friday after Thanksgiving
Tuesday, 12/24/18 — Christmas Break *close at 12:30pm
Wednesday, 12/25/18 — Christmas Break

Dates to
Remember

View our online

calendar at
www.childrenslighthouse.com
/cedarpark

August 3rd
Happy 5" Anniversary to

Children’s Lighthouse —
Cedar Park

August 7th
National Lighthouse Day

August 9th
Book Lover's Day - bring

your favorite book to
share!

August 16t
Leander ISD Classes

begin

Augqust 17th
Back to School

Pajama Party!

August 31st
Picnic Day

' ‘ LIKE US ON £5
[[i] facebook
For updates and photos

please like us on
Facebook!

@ After School Pick-Up
We provide pick-up from the following schools:

Plain Bagdad Mason Blockhouse Whitestone

Camacho Knowles Giddens Pleasant Hill Winkley  Akin

Fees will be charged
September 3rd
and are due in full by
September 7th,
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iﬁi PRE-K GRADUATION

Pre.x July 31,2018
Graduation

2018

f Congratualtions!

\)«,OQ August Character Value
(s» & compassion
(10( (,(o caring about other’s feelings
August Classroom Themes
Infants: Toddlers:
Open & Close Big Animals

Preschool & Pre-K:
Around the World

School-Age:
Back to School

L “Play is the work of childhood.” — Mr. Rogers A
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